

CS No.2948/16

10.01.2017

Pr: Mr. Divansh Khanna, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Process issued to defendant No.1 to 6 and defendant No.9 and 10 have been received back unserved. Process issued to defendant no.7 and 8 not received back.

Defendant No.11 has already put in appearance before the court on 16.09.2016, however, no written statement has been filed on her behalf.

Let fresh process be issued to to defendant No.1 to 6 and defendant No.9 and 10 on filing of PF and RC as well as through speed post and approved courier except defendant no.11 for 02.06.2017.

(Nisha Saxena)
ADJ-03(E)/KKD
10.01.2017

n