

Case No. 2948/16

02.08.2017

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sweta Rawal, counsel for defendant No. 3.
Sh. Gaurav Dubey, counsel for defendant No. 9 and 10 with
defendant No. 9 and 10.
Be awaited. Put up at 12 noon.

(**VIPIN KUMAR RAI**)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.08.2017

At 12 noon

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sweta Rawal, counsel for defendant No. 3.
Sh. Gaurav Dubey, counsel for defendant No. 9 and 10 with
defendant No. 9 and 10.
Vakalantnama filed on behalf of defendant No. 3 as well as
defendant No. 9 and 10. Same are taken on record. Deficient copies of the
documents are supplied. Copy of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2
CPC supplied by counsel for the plaintiff to the counsel for defendant No. 3
as well as counsel for defendant No. 9 and 10 CPC.

Be awaited for appearance on behalf of defendant No. 2 to 6.
Put up at 2 noon.

(**VIPIN KUMAR RAI**)
Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.08.2017

Case No. 2948/16

(At 2 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sweta Rawal, counsel for defendant No. 3.

Proxy counsel for defendant No. 9 and 10.

As per report of the process server as well as postman on the returned registered envelop that defendant No. 1 has left the premises.

As per report of the process server, father of the defendant No. 2 met and informed that defendant No. 2 does not reside there. Same is the report with the regard to the defendant No. 4 and 6.

As per the report of the process server, a lady met who informed that Mrs. Munni Devi was a tenant and has left the premises some years ago.

The report in respect of defendant No.7 and 8 have not been received. Be awaited. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in the light of the report for serving the defendant No. 1, 2, 4 , 5 and 6.

Put up on 20.09.2017.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

02.08.2017

A