

CS 2948/16

Sunil Sharma v. Mukesh Sharma & Ors.

01.02.2021

Pr: Counsel Naveen Singla for plaintiff, physically present.

Counsel Vishesh Chaudhary for D-3 Asha, physically present.

D-1, D-2, D-4, D-5, D-6, D-9, D-10 and D-11 are *ex parte* vide order dt. 10.09.2019.

PF not filed for issuance of process to D-7 and D-8. Issue summons for settlement of issues to D-7 and D-8 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier. Put up on **09.04.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-01.02.2021