

SUNIL SHARMA Vs. MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS.

29.01.2022

As per office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022, all the matters are taken up through virtually w.e.f. 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022.

Pr: Counsel Ria Goyal for plaintiff, through video conference.

Counsel Ajay Chaudhary for D3, through video conference.

D1,D2, D4, D5, D6, D9, D10 and D11 are already *exparte* vide order dt. 10.09.2019.

None for D7. D8 not yet been served.

Fresh address of D8 has not yet been filed by plaintiff. Be filed.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.04.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.01.2022