

CS No.2948/16
Sunil Sharma Vs. Mukesh Sharma & Ors.

24.09.2019

Present: Sh. Rohit Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-3 Asha.

D-1, D-2, D-4, D-5 and D-6 have been served by the mode of publication in newspaper The Statesman dt. 08.09.2019. They may file their written statements within the stipulated time with an advance copy thereof to the plaintiff. Plaintiff may file his replication on or before the next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List on **10.12.2019** for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-24.09.2019