

SUNIL SHARMA Vs. MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS.

20.02.2023

Pr: Sh. Rohit Sain, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Kavita Krishnia, counsel for D3.

Defendant No.1,2,4,5,6,9, 10 and 11 are already *exparte*.

As per report for service of summons to defendant No. 8, PF was filed late. In view of the same, plaintiff to comply afresh previous order dt. 22.04.2022. Plaintiff to file PF within seven days.

Put up on 29.04.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.02.2023