

02.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Tushar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 are in person.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Shukla, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.

3/ Ms. Charu.

WS and reply to the application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 along with documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 on 11.03.2024. Copy of the same have been received by the counsel for the plaintiff on 28.03.2024.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that WS has not been filed within the prescribed period limitation and time period as provided by the court.

Ld. counsels of plaintiff and defendant no. 3 requested for adjournment to clarify the position whether the WS on behalf of the defendant no. 3 has been filed within time or not.

An application has been filed u/o 7 Rule 1 r/w section 151 of CPC on behalf of the defendant no. 3. Copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 2 Sh. Rohit through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **08.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.05.2024