

22.01.2025

Present : Sh. Tushar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Shukla, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file replication.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admissions and denial and for framing of issues on **02.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.01.2025