

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Tushar Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Harsh Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.
Ms. Kritika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 through VC.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Despite service of summons, no one has appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2. In view thereof, **defendant no. 2 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.**

As per the report of the Ahlmad, a reply to the application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the application and is prepared to address arguments. However, due to illness of his mother, he is unable to appear today and seeks an adjournment.

Put up for reply and arguments on **20.09.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.07.2025