

20.09.2025

Present : Sh. Tushar Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter was listed for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by Defendant No. 3, Ms. Charu. He further submits that he is ready to advance arguments on the application; however, no one appeared on behalf of Defendant No. 3.

Last opportunity is granted to Defendant No. 3 to advance arguments on the said application.

Put up on **13.11.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.09.2025