

SUNIL SHARMA Vs. MUKESH SHARMA AND ORS.

07.04.2026

Present : Sh. Ankit Mutreja, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Mugdal, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Sh. R.K. Gupta, Consultant from the office of the Sub-Registrar, Geeta Colony, appeared and filed the requisite record.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to take appropriate steps in the matter.

Put up on **28.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.04.2026